
Project No. Title *DBE/SBE Anticipated or Advertisement Date Status

PB 23-18 RFP CMAR Contract for Campus Wide Facility Improvements - 
1 firm DBE March 3, 2024 Proposals due April 20, 2024

PB 24-6 RFP CMAR PBI MEP and Security Improvements DBE April 7, 2024 Proposals due May 23, 2024

DOA 24-01 Federal DBE Planning Consultant RFP DBE Summer 2024

DOA 24-xx Geneneral Consultant Services RFP SBE Summer 2024

GL 24-12 PHK Fuel Farm Replacement DBE March 24, 2024 Bids Due April 25, 2024

LN 24-X PAPI Replacement DBE Fall  2024

LN 24-X Beacon Replacement DBE Summer 2024

LN 24-2 LNA RWY 10-28 Surface Treatment DBE Cancelled - readvertise in a future project

LN 24-8 LNA West Apron Pavement Rehabilitation DBE Pending Award 

PB 24-X PBI Air Cargo Access Improvements DBE February 2024 Bids due March 26, 2024

NC 24-X F45 Terminal Ramp Expansion DBE Summer 2024

PB 23-15 RFP Consultant Services 10L-28R Rehabilitation at PBI DBE Closed Garver selected.  

PB 24-3 PBIA Repairs to Short-Term and Long-Term Parking Garage 3 SBE Bids non responsive.  To be re-advertised 

PB 24-15 PBIA Repairs to Short-Term and Long-Term Parking Garage 3 SBE

PB 24-5 Miscellaneous Drainage Repairs - Package 2 SBE Bids non responsive.  To be re-advertised 

PB 24-14 Miscellaneous Drainage Repairs - Package 2 SBE March 24, 2024 Bids Due 

PB 24-X Twy R Pavement Rehab DBE  Late Spring 2024

NC 24-X F45 Runway 9R-27L Rehabilitation DBE  Late Spring 2024

NC 24-X PAPI Replacement (F45) DBE Summer 2024

https://pbcvssp.co.palm-beach.fl.us/webapp/vssp/AltSelfService 

Project No. Title *DBE/SBE Anticipated Advertisement Date Status

SCC-02 CMAR Concourse B Expansion at PBI - ( Suffolk Construction)-
Package 2A Interior Finishes and Site Work DBE March 17, 2024 Arpil 8, 2024

SCC-03 CMAR Concourse B Expansion at PBI - ( Suffolk Construction)-
Package 2B - Full Expansion DBE Fall 2024

PBI GA FIS Facility (New CMAR Contract - TBD) DBE Spring 2025

PBI Terminal Connector (New CMAR Contract - TBD) DBE Spring 2025

PBI Switchgear Phase 2 (New CMAR Contract - TBD) DBE Spring 2025

PBI Elevator Replacement (New CMAR Contract - TBD) DBE Spring 2025

 PBI New ARFF Facility -Demo Package (Turner Construction) DBE Spring 2024

 PBI New ARFF Facility (New CMAR Contract - TBD) DBE Spring 2025

PBI Air Handler Replacement Phase 2 (New CMAR Contract - 
TBD) DBE Spring 2025

Please note:  These projects are not reflected on the County's Vendor Self Service website.  
Contact The CMAR Firm 

The Morganti Group Inc. Brent Martin bmartin@morganti.com

Suffolk Construction Walt Chislak wchislak@suffolk.com

Turner Construction Company Margaret Simone msimone@tcco.com

Lebolo Construction Management Sebastian 
Fonnegra sfonnegra@Lebolo.com

* DBE
Projects referenced as DBE are subject to The Disadvantaged 
Business Enterprise goal in accordance with Title VI of the 

** RFP

Current General Engineering/Planning Consultant Contracts Contact Information

AECOM Andy Kacer Andy.Kacer@AECOM.net

RS&H Aaron Jackson Aaron.Jackson@rsandh.com

HDR Cody Parham Cody.Parham@hdrinc.com

AVCON Mark Waller mwaller@avconinc.com

Ricondo Dave Ramacorti dramacorti@ricondo.com

EXP Marcos Souza marcos.souza@exp.com

Additional Projects Advertised Under Continuing CM-at-Risk Contracts

Palm Beach County Department of Airports

Please Note:  All information regarding the projects listed above can be found on the County's Vendor Self Service website at the following link when advertised:  

Airports Planning & Development Division

Upcoming Planning, Design & Construction Opportunities
(as of March 19, 2024)
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